ISOLATED DC-DC CONVERTER
CFDA30 SERIES
DC/DC Power moduleCFDA30 Series
WWW.CHEWINS.NET Page 1 of 18Beijing Huayang Changfeng Technology Co.,Ltd.
owns the copyright and final interpretation right of the product
Beijing Huayang Changfeng Technology Co., Ltd
Huayang Changfeng Hebei Technology Co., Ltd

6.3 Efficiency vs.Load Curves 11
6.4 Input Capacitance at the Power Module 13
6.5 Test Set-Up 13
6.6 Output Voltage Adjustment 13
6.7 Output Ripple and Noise Measurement 14
6.8 Output Capacitance 14
7. SAFETY/EMC 15
7.1 Input Fusing and Safety Considerations. 15
7.2 EMC Considerations 15
8. PART NUMBER 18
9. MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS 18
DC/DC Power moduleCFDA30 Series
WWW.CHEWINS.NET Page 2 of 18Beijing Huayang Changfeng Technology Co.,Ltd.
owns the copyright and final interpretation right of the product
1. Introduction
The CFDA30 series offer 30 watts of output power in a
1.00x1.00x0.4 inches copper packages. The CFDA30
series has a 4:1 wide input voltage range of 9-36 and
18-75VDC,and provides a precisely regulated output.
This series has features such as high efficiency,

owns the copyright and final interpretation right of the product
NOTE:
1. Nominal Input Voltage 24 or 48VDC
2. Measure at 12VDC for 24 Vin, 24VDC for 48 Vin
3. Measure at Nominal Input Voltage
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT  INPUT CURRENT  % Eff.  CAPACITIVE
LOAD MAX.MIN. MAX.   FULL LOAD  (2)  (3)
CFDA30-24S03  9-36VDC  3.3VDC  0mA 7500mA  10mA 1172mA  88 88 7500uF
CFDA30-24S05  9-36VDC  5VDC  0mA 6000mA  10mA 1389mA  89 90 6000uF
CFDA30-24S12  9-36VDC  12VDC  0mA 2500mA  10mA 1404mA  89 89 2500uF
CFDA30-24S15  9-36VDC  15VDC  0mA 2000mA  10mA 1404mA  89 89 2000uF
CFDA30-24D12  9-36VDC  ±12VDC 0mA ±1250mA 10mA 1404mA  88 88 1250uF
CFDA30-24D15  9-36VDC  ±15VDC 0mA ±1000mA 10mA 1404mA  88 88 1000uF
CFDA30-48S03  18-75VDC  3.3VDC  0mA 7500mA  8mA 586mA  88 88 7500uF
CFDA30-48S05  18-75VDC  5VDC  0mA 6000mA  8mA 694mA  90 90 6000uF
CFDA30-48S12  18-75VDC  12VDC  0mA 2500mA  8mA 694mA  90 89 2500uF
CFDA30-48S15  18-75VDC  15VDC  0mA 2000mA  8mA 702mA  90 89 2000uF
CFDA30-48D12  18-75VDC  ±12VDC 0mA ±1250mA 8mA 710mA  89 88 1250uF
CFDA30-48D15  18-75VDC  ±15VDC 0mA ±1000mA 8mA 702mA  89 89 1000uF
NO LOAD
◆
◆
◆